OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE CHIRANG::: KAJALGAON

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Kajalgaon the 8th December, 2023

On the basis of Written Examination conducted on 19.11.2023 and Viva Voce conducted on 06.12.2023 and on the recommendation of the selection Board the following candidate is selected in order of merit for appointment to the post of **Process Server** in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Chirang, Kajalgaon in terms of Advertisement dated 24-08-2023 communicated vide Memo No. DJCH. I-2/Estt. /2023/2804-2810 dated 24.08.2023

SELECTED CANDIDATE

| Name of the Candidate | Roll No. | Category |
|-----------------------|----------|----------|
| Sri Tulsi Chetry | 45 | UR |

The appointment letter to the selected candidate shall be issued in due course of time. Further, the District and Sessions Judge – cum- Chairperson, Selection Board at Chirang reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate if any discrepancy arises regarding the candidature of the selected candidates. The merit list of all the candidates who have appeared in the written/viva-voce along with marks is also separately published in the official website of Chirang District Judiciary.

District and Sessions Judge, -cum-Chairman, Selection Board, Chirang, Kajalgaon 🚱 No. DJCH.I-2/Estt. /2023/3696 Dated Kajalgaon the December, 2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. System Asstt., Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Chirang. He is directed to upload this notification on the official website of the Chirang District Judiciary.
- 2. Office Copy.

District and Sessions Judge, -cum-Chairman, Selection Board, Chirang, Kajalgaor